নির্বাহী প্রহকীশলীদ কার্যালয় গণগুর ই/এম এম আই এস্ বিশ্বাপ-২, জন্ম। ইংক্রিমং-() ০ বিশ্ব ১০/ ২০	প জায়েরী নং সন্ম ১/ > ৪ ৪ G তারিখ	for-6066/2: 22/20/20
1 - fer et: 14: #	Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Housing and Public Works Admin Section-I www.mobpw.gov.bd	A TIME TOL

No. 25.00.0000.013.08.004.2022- 862

**Government Order** 

The undersigned is directed to inform that the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh is pleased to allow Asmaul Husna, Assistant Engineer (Civil), Public Works Department to stay USA (Ex-Bangladesh) during her first maternity leave from 18/08/2023 to 17/02/2024 (approved by the Public Works Department vide memo no.-25.36.0000.215.08.005. 21.872 dated: 21/08/2023) under the following terms and conditions:

- (a) She will draw her pay and allowances in local currency. No part of it would be allowed to draw in foreign currency;
- (b) The expenses during her stay in USA will be borne by herself;
- (c) She will not be allowed to stay abroad beyond the approved period.
- 02. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

(Sheikh Noor Mohammad) Joint Secretary Ph: 02-55100733

Date: 08 October 2023

No. 25.00.0000.013.08.004.2022- 862

Date: 08 October 2023

Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to (Not According to Seniority):

1. Foreign Secretary(Senior Secretary), Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.

- 2. H.E. The Ambassador, U.S Embassy in Dhaka, Bangladesh.
- 3. H. E. The Ambassador, Embassy of the People's Republic of Bangladesh in USA.

4. Additional Secretary (Admin-2), Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Dhaka.

- 5. Chief Engineer, Public Works Department, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 6. Director General, Department of Immigration and Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 7. Executive Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 8. PS to Hon'ble State Minister, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 9. PS to Secretary, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 10. Chief Accounts and Finance Officer, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 11. Asmaul Husna, Assistant Engineer (Civil), Reserve, Public Works Department, Attached to Public Works Special Design Unit-1, Dhaka.
- 12. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka,
- System Analyst, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Dhaka [with the request to upload the GO at the website of the Ministry].

p. T. 0->

(Sheikh Noor Mohammad) Joint Secretary

E/common folder /All about Ex bangladesh O.O(English)-862



## Office of the Chief Engineer Public Works Department Establishment Branch-1, Dhaka. www.pwd.gov.bd

## Memo.No.25.36.0000.211.25.163.21-1147

Date: 22/10/2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. Foreign Secretary (Senior Secretary), Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 2. H. E. The Ambassador, U.S Embassy in Dhaka, Bangladesh.
- 3. H. E. The Ambassador, Embassy of the Peolee's Republic of Bangladesh in USA.
- 4. Superintending Engineer, PWD Design Circle-2, Dhaka.
- 5. Executive Engineer, PWD Special Design Unit-1, Dhaka
- 6. Executive Engineer, PWD E/M MIS Division-2, Dhaka
- 7. Director/Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka
- 8. Chief Accounts and Finance Officer, Ministry of Housing & Public Works 2<sup>nd</sup> 12-storied Bldg.Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 9. Mr. Asmaul Husna, Assistant Engineer (Civil), Rescrve, Public Works Department, Attached to Public Works Special Design Unit-1, Dhaka.
- 10. P/F.

10.23

(Ahmed Abdullah Noor) Executive Engineer(Establishment) Public Works Department, Dhaka. Phone: 02-223380668